MAIN UNIT
RADIO
Frequency range:
FM; 87.9 - 107.9 MHz (200kHz steps)
87.5 - 108.0 MHz (100kHz steps)
AM; 520 to 1710 kHz (10kHz steps)
Intermediate Frequency:
FM; 10.7MHz

Note:
 1 Note 2
 2 Replacement Parts List 2
 2.1. SA-EN28P(CABINET PARTS, ACCESSORY AND
PACKAGING) 2
 2.2. SA-EN28P(ELECTRIC PARTS) 2
 2.3. SB-EN28P 6
 3 Schematic Diagram 8
Note:
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
## REP3875B CD SERVO ASS’Y (RTL)
C704 ECEA0JKA331B 6.3V 330U 1
C705 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Mass and dimensions are approximate.
MPEG Layer-3 audio decording technology
licenced from Fraunhofer IIS and Thomson multimedia.
 3.1. Schematic Diagram Notes 8
 3.2. Schematic Diagram 9
 3.3. Voltage Value 13
 4 Printed Circuit Board Diagram 15
 5 Cabinet Parts Location 19
 5.1. Speaker(SB-EN28) 19
 · All parts are supplied by ASPC.
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
C707 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C709 ECEA0JKA101B 6.3V 100U 1
C716 F1H1C333A071 16V 0.033U 1
C717 F1H1C154A068 16V 0.15U 1
C718 F1H1H272A748 50V 2700P 1
CONTENTS

ACCESSORY AND PACKAGING
A4 RQT8520-P
RQT8521-C
RQTW0074-P O/I BOOK 1 Change
(English)
P1 RPG7816 RPGW0208 PACKING CASE 1 Change
2.2. SA-EN28P(ELECTRIC PARTS)
2
SC-EN28P / SA-EN28P / SB-EN28P
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
C719 F1H1H332A013 50V 3300P 1
C720 ECEA0JKA330B 6.3V 33U 1
C721 F1H1H472A013 50V 4700P 1
C722 ECUV1H821JCV 50V 820P 1
C723 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C724 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C726 F1H1H471A737 50V 470P 1
C727 ECUV1C473KBV 16V 0.047U 1
C729 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C730 ECUV1H821KBV 50V 820P 1
C731 F1H1C223A071 16V 0.022U 1
C732 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C733 ECUV1H102KBV 50V 1000P 1
C734 F1D1H104A046 50V 0.1U 1
C735 ECEA0JKA101B 6.3V 100U 1
C736 F1H1C823A071 16V 0.082U 1
C738 ECEA0JKA221B 6.3V 220U 1
C739 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C740 ECUV1E103KBN 25V 0.01U 1
C741 ECUV1H102KBV 50V 1000P 1
C742 ECUV1H102KBV 50V 1000P 1
C743 ECEA0JKA331B 6.3V 330U 1
C744 ECUV1H221KBV 50V 220P 1
C745 F1H1H330A860 50V 33P 1
C746 F1H1H330A860 50V 33P 1
C747 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C748 ECUV1H221KBV 50V 220P 1
C749 F1D1H221A012 50V 220P 1
C750 F1H1E103A029 25V 0.01U 1
C751 F1D1H471A012 50V 470P 1
C752 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C753 ECEA0JKA101B 6.3V 100U 1
C754 ECUV1C393KBV 16V 0.039U 1
C756 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C757 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C762 ECEA0JKA100B 6.3V 10U 1
CN701 K1MN16B00154 CONNECTOR 1
CN702 REE1362 CD SERVO FFC 1
FP701 K1MN17B00032 CONNECTOR 1
IC700 BA5948FPE2 IC 1
IC701 MN6627953HB IC 1
Q700 2SB0709A0L TRANSISTOR 1
R704 ERDS2TJ5R6T 1/4W 5.6 1
R705 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R706 ERJ3GEYJ822V 1/10W 8.2K 1
R707 ERJ3GEYJ822V 1/10W 8.2K 1
R708 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R710 ERJ3GEYJ101V 1/10W 100 1
R711 ERJ3GEYJ822V 1/10W 8.2K 1
R712 ERJ3GEYJ101V 1/10W 100 1
R713 ERJ3GEYJ682V 1/10W 6.8K 1
R714 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R715 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R716 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R717 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R718 ERJ3GEYJ5R6V 1/10W 5.6 1
R719 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R720 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R721 ERJ3GEYJ4R7V 1/10W 4.7 1
R722 ERJ3GEYJ563V 1/10W 56K 1
R723 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R724 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R725 ERJ3GEYJ273V 1/10W 27K 1
R726 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R727 ERJ3GEYJ393V 1/10W 39K 1
R728 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R729 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R730 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
R731 ERJ3GEYJ823V 1/10W 82K 1
R732 ERJ3GEYJ821V 1/10W 820 1
R733 ERJ3GEYJ5R6V 1/10W 5.6 1
R734 ERJ3GEYJ101V 1/10W 100 1
R735 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R736 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R737 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R738 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R739 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R740 ERJ3GEYJ105V 1/10W 1M 1
R741 ERJ3GEYJ101V 1/10W 100 1
R742 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R743 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R744 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
R747 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R748 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R749 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R750 ERJ3GEYJ683V 1/10W 68K 1
R751 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
S700 K0L1BA000109 RESET SWITCH 1
X700 H2A169500011 CRYSTAL OSC 1
## REP4044B MAIN PCB ASS’Y (RTL)
C1 ECJ1VC1H470J 50V 47P 1
C2 ECJ1VC1H100D 50V 10P 1
C3 ECJ1VB1C333K 16V 0.033U 1
C4 ECEA1CKA100B 16V 10U 1
C5 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C6 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C7 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C8 ECJ1VC1H070D 50V 7P 1
C9 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C10 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C11 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C12 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C13 ECJ1VC1H150J 50V 15P 1
C15 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C16 ECJ1VC1H150J 50V 15P 1
C17 ECEA1HKA3R3B 50V 3.3U 1
C18 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C19 ECEA1HKA010B 50V 1U 1
C20 ECEA1AKA101B 10V 100U 1
C21 ECEA1HKA010B 50V 1U 1
C22 ECEA1HKAR47B 50V 0.47U 1
C23 ECEA1AKA101B 10V 100U 1
C24 ECEA1AKA220B 10V 22U 1
C25 ECJ1VB1C183K 16V 0.018U 1
C26 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C27 ECJ1VB1C183K 16V 0.018U 1
C28 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C29 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C30 ECEA1HKA010B 50V 1U 1
C31 ECEA1HKA010B 50V 1U 1
C32 F2A1H4R7B318 50V 4.7U 1
C33 ECJ1VC1H101K 50V 100P 1
C34 ECJ1VC1H270J 50V 27P 1
C35 ECJ1VC1H101K 50V 100P 1
C36 ECJ1VC1H220J 50V 22P 1
C37 ECJ1VC1H101K 50V 100P 1
C39 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C40 ECEA1CKA101B 16V 100U 1
C41 ECJ1VB1H331K 50V 330P 1
C43 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C44 ECJ1VB1C223K 16V 0.023U 1
C46 ECJ1VB1H222K 50V 2200P 1
C47 F1D1H100A015 50V 10U 1
C48 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C51 ECJ1VC1H070D 50V 7P 1
C52 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C103 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
3
SC-EN28P / SA-EN28P / SB-EN28P
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
C104 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C105 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C106 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C107 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C108 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C109 ECJ1VB1C683K 16V 0.068U 1
C110 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C111 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C112 ECJ1VB1E153K 25V 0.015U 1
C113 F2A1HR22B318 50V 0.22U 1
C114 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C115 ECJ1VB1C105K 16V 1U 1
C116 ECEA1HKA010B 50V 1U 1
C117 F1H1H682A013 50V 6800P 1
C118 ECJ1VB1C333K 16V 0.033U 1
C119 ECJ1VB1E153K 25V 0.015U 1
C122 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C203 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C204 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C205 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C206 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C207 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C208 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C209 ECJ1VB1C683K 16V 0.068U 1
C210 F1H1C104A042 16V 0.1U 1
C211 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C212 ECJ1VB1E153K 25V 0.015U 1
C213 F2A1HR22B318 50V 0.22U 1
C214 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C215 ECJ1VB1C105K 16V 1U 1
C216 ECEA1HKA010B 50V 1U 1
C217 F1H1H682A013 50V 6800P 1
C218 ECJ1VB1C333K 16V 0.033U 1
C219 ECJ1VB1E153K 25V 0.015U 1
C222 ECJ1VB1C473K 16V 0.047U 1
C301 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C305 ECJ1VB1H221K 50V 220P 1
C309 ECEA1AKA470B 10V 47U 1
C310 ECEA1AKA101B 10V 100U 1
C311 ECEA1HKAR33B 50V 0.33U 1
C312 ECJ1VB1H221K 50V 220P 1
C313 ECJ1VB1H221K 50V 220P 1
C315 ECEA0JKA101B 6.3V 100U 1
C353 F2A1A221B054 10V 220U 1
C356 ECJ1VB1H221K 50V 220P 1
C357 ECJ1VB1H221K 50V 220P 1
C358 F2A1A102B057 10V 1000U 1
C359 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C402 F1H1C224A074 16V 0.22U 1
C403 ECJ1VB1H471K 50V 470P 1
C407 F2A1A102B057 10V 1000U 1
C502 F1H1C224A074 16V 0.22U 1
C503 ECJ1VB1H471K 50V 470P 1
C507 F2A1A102B057 10V 1000U 1
C601 ECEA1CKA470B 16V 47U 1
C602 ECEA1CKA100B 16V 10U 1
C603 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C604 ECEA1EKA100B 25V 10U 1
C608 ECEA1EKA100B 25V 10U 1
C609 ECEA1EKA100B 25V 10U 1
C610 ECEA1EKA100B 25V 10U 1
C611 F2B0J472A006 6.3V 4700U 1
C612 ECEA0JKA101B 6.3V 100U 1
C615 ECEA1CKA101B 16V 100U 1
C616 F2B1E332A023 25V 3300U 1
C801 ECEA1AKA101B 10V 100U 1
C802 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C803 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C804 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C805 ECJ1VB1E103K 25V 0.01U 1
C806 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C807 ECJ1VC1H560J 50V 56P 1
C808 ECJ1VC1H560J 50V 56P 1
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
C809 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C810 ECJ1VC1H390J 50V 39P 1
C811 ECJ1VC1H560J 50V 56P 1
C812 F1H1H180A860 50V 18P 1
C813 F1H1H180A860 50V 18P 1
C814 F2A1H2R2B318 50V 2.2U 1
C815 ECEA1HKA010B 50V 1U 1
C817 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C818 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C819 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C820 ECEA1EKA100B 25V 10U 1
C821 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C822 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C826 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C827 F2A1A331B055 10V 330U 1
C828 ECJ1VB1H222K 50V 2200P 1
C829 ECJ1VB1H222K 50V 2200P 1
C830 ECJ1VB1H102K 50V 1000P 1
C901 F1D1H103A046 50V 0.01U 1

Q611 B1ACND000003 TRANSISTOR 1
Q612 2SD1819ARL TRANSISTOR 1
Q613 KTA2014GRRTK TRANSISTOR 1
Q615 B1BAAJ000003 TRANSISTOR 1
Q617 2SD1819ARL TRANSISTOR 1
Q801 2SD1819ARL TRANSISTOR 1
Q802 2SD1819ARL TRANSISTOR 1
QR609 UNR521400L TRANSISTOR 1
QR614 UNR521F00L TRANSISTOR 1
QR618 UNR521F00L TRANSISTOR 1
QR619 UNR521F00L TRANSISTOR 1
QR620 UNR511100L TRANSISTOR 1
QR621 UNR511100L TRANSISTOR 1
QR803 UNR521300L TRANSISTOR 1
QR804 UNR511100L TRANSISTOR 1
R1 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R2 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
R3 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R4 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R5 ERJ3GEYJ680V 1/10W 68 1
R6 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R7 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R8 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R9 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
R10 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R11 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R12 ERJ3GEYJ152V 1/10W 1.5K 1
R13 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R14 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
R16 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R17 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R18 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R20 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R22 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R23 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R24 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R25 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R28 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R29 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R30 ERJ3GEYJ393V 1/10W 39K 1
R31 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R32 ERJ3GEYJ330V 1/10W 33 1
R33 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R34 ERJ3GEYJ182V 1/10W 1.8K 1
R35 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R36 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R37 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
R101 ERJ3GEYJ473V 1/10W 47K 1
R102 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R103 ERJ3GEYJ473V 1/10W 47K 1
R104 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R105 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R106 ERDS2TJ682T 1/4W 6.8K 1
R107 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R108 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R109 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R110 ERJ3GEYJ392V 1/10W 3.9K 1
R111 ERJ3GEYJ333V 1/10W 33K 1
R112 ERJ3GEYJ682V 1/10W 6.8K 1
R113 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R201 ERJ3GEYJ473V 1/10W 47K 1
R202 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1

R210 ERJ3GEYJ392V 1/10W 3.9K 1
R211 ERJ3GEYJ333V 1/10W 33K 1
R212 ERJ3GEYJ682V 1/10W 6.8K 1
R213 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R301 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R302 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R303 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R304 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R305 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R306 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R307 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R308 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R309 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R312 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R313 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R316 ERJ3GEYJ334V 1/10W 330K 1
R317 ERJ3GEYJ334V 1/10W 330K 1
R318 ERDS2TJ330T 1/4W 33 1
R319 ERDS2TJ330T 1/4W 33 1
R322 ERJ3GEYJ470V 1/10W 47 1
R323 ERJ3GEYJ331V 1/10W 330 1
R325 ERJ3GEYJ152V 1/10W 1.5K 1
R402 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R403 ERJ3GEYJ271V 1/10W 270 1
R409 ERDS2TJ333T 1/4W 33K 1
R502 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R503 ERJ3GEYJ271V 1/10W 270 1
R509 ERDS2TJ333T 1/4W 33K 1
R601 ERDS2TJ822T 1/4W 8.2K 1
R603 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R604 ERJ3GEYJ273V 1/10W 27K 1
R605 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R607 ERJ3GEYJ222V 1/10W 2.2K 1
5
SC-EN28P / SA-EN28P / SB-EN28P
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
R608 ERJ3GEYJ333V 1/10W 33K 1
R612 ERJ3GEYJ222V 1/10W 2.2K 1
R613 ERJ3GEYJ223V 1/10W 22K 1
R614 ERDS2TJ151T 1/4W 150 1
R615 ERJ3GEYJ1R0V 1/10W 1 1
R616 ERDS2TJ471T 1/4W 470 1
R617 ERJ3GEYJ101V 1/10W 100 1
R618 ERJ3GEYJ681V 1/10W 680 1
R619 ERJ3GEYJ681V 1/10W 680 1
R620 ERJ3GEYJ2R2V 1/10W 2.2 1
R621 ERDS2TJ1R0T 1/4W 1 1
R622 ERDS2TJ1R0T 1/4W 1 1
R623 ERDS2TJ471T 1/4W 470 1
R624 ERDS2TJ471T 1/4W 470 1
R625 ERDS2TJ121T 1/4W 120 1
R626 ERDS2TJ121T 1/4W 120 1
R627 ERDS2TJ221T 1/4W 220 1
R628 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R629 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R630 ERJ3GEYJ221V 1/10W 220 1
R631 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R632 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R633 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R634 ERJ3GEYJ101V 1/10W 100 1
R635 ERJ3GEYJ222V 1/10W 2.2K 1
R636 ERJ3GEYJ222V 1/10W 2.2K 1
R637 ERJ3GEYJ681V 1/10W 680 1
R638 ERJ3GEYJ153V 1/10W 15K 1
R639 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R640 ERJ3GEYJ153V 1/10W 15K 1
R641 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R642 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R643 ERJ3GEYJ273V 1/10W 27K 1
R644 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R801 ERJ3GEYJ123V 1/10W 12K 1
R802 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R803 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R804 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R807 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R808 ERJ3GEYJ332V 1/10W 3.3K 1
R809 ERJ3GEYJ224V 1/10W 220K 1
R811 ERJ3GEYJ473V 1/10W 47K 1
R812 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R813 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R814 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R815 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R816 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R817 ERJ3GEYJ183V 1/10W 18K 1
R818 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R819 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R820 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R822 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R823 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R824 ERJ3GEYJ224V 1/10W 220K 1
R825 ERJ3GEYJ123V 1/10W 12K 1
R826 ERJ3GEYJ392V 1/10W 3.9K 1
R827 ERJ3GEYJ472V 1/10W 4.7K 1
R828 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R829 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R830 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R831 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R832 ERJ3GEYJ153V 1/10W 15K 1
R833 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R835 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R836 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R837 ERJ3GEYJ103V 1/10W 10K 1
R838 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R839 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R840 ERJ3GEYJ153V 1/10W 15K 1
R841 ERJ3GEYJ821V 1/10W 820 1
R846 ERJ3GEYJ152V 1/10W 1.5K 1
R847 ERJ3GEYJ222V 1/10W 2.2K 1
R848 ERJ3GEYJ272V 1/10W 2.7K 1
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name &
Description
Pcs Remarks
R849 ERJ3GEYJ392V 1/10W 3.9K 1
R850 ERJ3GEYJ562V 1/10W 5.6K 1
R851 ERJ3GEYJ822V 1/10W 8.2K 1
R852 ERDS2TJ153T 1/4W 15K 1
R860 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R861 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R862 ERJ3GEYJ820V 1/10W 82 1
R864 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R865 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1/10W 1K 1
R874 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R875 ERJ3GEYJ104V 1/10W 100K 1
R876 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
R877 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
R878 ERJ3GEY0R00V 1/10W 0 1
R901 ERDS2TJ102T 1/4W 1K 1
R1003 ERDS2TJ680T 1/4W 68 1
S351 K0L1BB000005 SW FOR SMALL SIGN
USE
1
S352 K0L1BB000005 SW FOR SMALL SIGN